Parriss & Associate Resource Center

Strategic Business Plan and Coaching Service Explained

As a Professional Business Coach, Marie Holliday, AAS, BA, MS, CEAP will help clients change in the way they wish and help them go in the direction they want to go. My coaching sessions will support clients at a specific level in achieving an identified goal, as indicated in the strategic business plan. Each coaching session will build awareness, empower choice and lead to change. The primary focus of each coaching session will be to focus on helping clients to unlock their own potential, rather it is to develop their initial business plan, to update their existing business plan, or to create an initial business plan for writing a book, or to create an initial business plan for starting a YouTube Channel. Simply put, Coaching involves the belief that people have the answers to the questions they are seeking within them, the role of the Professional Business Coach is to simply help the person to unlock those answers.

Forms the Client Will Receive via Word Document or PDF format

Contract for Service Initial Business Plan and Coaching Sessions

Client Application for Initial Business Plan and Coaching Sessions

Strategic Business Plan and Coaching Session Form

Strategic Business Plan and Coaching Services Explained.

Client Receipt for Initial Business Plan and Coaching Sessions

Starting the Process

To start the process the client must complete the *Contract for Service and Client Application* and select the service you want as indicated in the client application.

Contact Marie Holliday via email

marie@parrissassociate.com

or cell (770) 853 6177.

During the initial free consultation, the Contract and Client Application will be reviewed by Marie Holliday and the client.

The first coaching session can be scheduled at the time of the initial free consultation.

The client is to make a payment **via** cash app for service selected, either at the time of service **or** prior to their scheduled appointment.

It is understood all services will be conducted via teleconference and a date and time will be scheduled for each coaching session by Marie Holliday.

Cash app information

\$livebolt

or

(770) 8536177